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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF DELAWARE  

In re   ) 
) 

MATTRESS FIRM, INC., et al.,  ) 
) Case No. 18-12241 (BLS)  
) Chapter 11 
) 

Debtors. ) (Jointly Administered)  

NOTICE OF CORRECTION OF LANDLORD NAME 

NOTICE is hereby given that the correct name for the Landlord for the Debtor’s leased 

real property at 55 Highland Avenue, Seekonk, Massachusetts is Seekonk Mall LLC (the 

“Landlord”).  Reference to “Trustees of Seekonk Mall Trust” in the Landlord’s Joint Limited 

Objection filed on November 1, 2018 [ECF 507] should be deemed to refer to the correct party, 

Seekonk Mall LLC. 

Dated:  November 2, 2018  

/s/ Peter D. Bilowz   
Douglas B. Rosner, Esq.  
Peter D. Bilowz, Esq. 
GOULSTON & STORRS PC 
400 Atlantic Avenue 
Boston, MA  02110-3333 
Tel:  (617) 482-1776 
drosner@goulstonstorrs.com
pbilowz@goulstonstorrs.com
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF DELAWARE  

In re   ) 
) 

MATTRESS FIRM, INC., et al.,  ) 
) Case No. 18-12241 (BLS)  
) Chapter 11 
) 

Debtors. ) (Jointly Administered)  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on the 2nd day of November, 2018, I caused a copy of the 

foregoing pleading to be served by electronic means through the Court’s ECF system to 

all parties on the attached service list.  

/s/ Peter D. Bilowz  
Peter D. Bilowz, Esq.  
GOULSTON & STORRS PC 
400 Atlantic Avenue 
Boston, MA  02110-3333 
Tel:  (617) 482-1776 
pbilowz@goulstonstorrs.com  
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Service List 

Derek C. Abbott on behalf of Interested Party Steinhoff International Holdings N.V. 
dabbott@mnat.com, rfusco@mnat.com;mdecarli@mnat.com;aconway@mnat.com 

Elihu Ezekiel Allinson, III on behalf of Creditor Trend Offset Printing Services Inc. 
ZAllinson@SHA-LLC.com, ecf@williamdsullivanllc.com;KDavis@SHA-
LLC.com;hcoleman@sha-llc.com 

Willliam J. Barrett on behalf of Interested Party First Industrial, L.P. 
william.barrett@bfkn.com 

Joseph Charles Barsalona II on behalf of Interested Party Steinhoff International Holdings N.V. 
jbarsalona@mnat.com, aconway@mnat.com;mmaddox@mnat.com;rfusco@mnat.com 

Karen C. Bifferato on behalf of Creditor Countrywood DST 
kbifferato@connollygallagher.com 

Darwin H. Bingham on behalf of Creditor Boyer Lake Pointe, L.C. 
dbingham@scalleyreading.net, cat@scalleyreading.net 

David M. Blau on behalf of Creditor AGREE BATON ROUGE LA, LLC 
DBlau@clarkhill.com 

William Pierce Bowden on behalf of Interested Party The Steering Committee of Backstop 
Parties 
wbowden@ashby-geddes.com 

Robert S. Brady on behalf of Debtor Mattress Giant Corporation 
bankfilings@ycst.com 

Morton R. Branzburg on behalf of Interested Party Serta Simmons Bedding, LLC 
mbranzburg@klehr.com, jtaylor@klehr.com 

Kevin M. Capuzzi on behalf of Creditor 1775 Washington Street Holdings, LLC 
kcapuzzi@beneschlaw.com, docket@beneschlaw.com;lmolinaro@beneschlaw.com 

Jeffery D. Carruth on behalf of Creditor DAR Northchase, LLC 
jcarruth@wkpz.com, jcarruth@aol.com;ATTY_CARRUTH@trustesolutions.com 

Eboney Cobb on behalf of Creditor Arlington ISD 
ecobb@pbfcm.com, rgleason@pbfcm.com;ecobb@ecf.inforuptcy.com 

Mark D. Collins on behalf of Interested Party Barclays Bank PLC 
rbgroup@rlf.com 

Michael Comerford on behalf of Interested Party Barclays Bank PLC 
michaelcomerford@paulhastings.com 

Kelly M. Conlan on behalf of Creditor Clarion Partners LLC 
kconlan@connollygallagher.com 
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John P. Dillman on behalf of Creditor Cypress-Fairbanks ISD 
houston_bankruptcy@publicans.com 

Thomas A. Draghi on behalf of Creditor AJ Realty Development Company LLC 
tdraghi@westermanllp.com 

Amy Edgy on behalf of Interested Party Steinhoff International Holdings N.V. 
amy.edgy@linklaters.com, shauin.wang@linklaters.com 

J. Michael Fields on behalf of Creditor Carrera, LLC 
jmf@wardandsmith.com, 
DocketCR@wardandsmith.com;nsf@wardandsmith.com;blh@wardandsmith.com 

Craig Solomon Ganz on behalf of Interested Party Realty Income Corporation 
ganzc@ballardspahr.com, PHXDocketingbkr@ballardspahr.com;hartt@ballardspahr.com 

Joel R. Glucksman on behalf of Interested Party NT Hegeman CO., Ltd. 
jglucksman@sh-law.com, rjoyce@sh-law.com 

Ronald E Gold on behalf of Creditor Washington Prime Group Inc. 
rgold@fbtlaw.com, awebb@fbtlaw.com;eseverini@fbtlaw.com;bparker@fbtlaw.com 

Adam J. Goldberg on behalf of Interested Party The Steering Committee of Backstop Parties 
adam.goldberg@lw.com 

Karen M. Grivner on behalf of Creditor AGREE BATON ROUGE LA, LLC 
kgrivner@clarkhill.com, sambrose@clarkhill.com 

William A. Hazeltine on behalf of Creditor Trend Offset Printing Services Inc. 
Bankruptcy001@sha-llc.com 

Leslie C. Heilman on behalf of Creditor Brixmor Property Group, Inc. 
heilmanl@ballardspahr.com, lanoc@ballardspahr.com 

Michael S. Held on behalf of Creditor Eastgroup Properties 
mheld@jw.com, lcrumble@jw.com 

Christopher J. Hunker on behalf of Interested Party Steinhoff International Holdings N.V. 
christopher.hunker@linklaters.com, 
shauin.wang@linklaters.com;joanna.mcdonald@linklaters.com;eric.hilmo@linklaters.com 

Ashley E. Jacobs on behalf of Debtor Aramingo Avenue Associates LLC 
bankfilings@ycst.com 

Carl N. Kunz, III on behalf of Interested Party Jeffrey G. Pedersen 
ckunz@morrisjames.com, wweller@morrisjames.com;jdawson@morrisjames.com 

Jeffrey Kurtzman on behalf of Creditor Goodman Properties 
kurtzman@kurtzmansteady.com 
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Teshida Tara LeDay on behalf of Creditor Bastrop County et al 
cary.cain@mvbalaw.com,tleday@mvbalaw.com, bankruptcy@mvbalaw.com 

Robert L. LeHane on behalf of Creditor DDR Corp. 
KDWBankruptcyDepartment@kelleydrye.com;MVicinanza@ecf.inforuptcy.com 

Joseph H Lemkin on behalf of Creditor Levin Management Corporation 
jlemkin@stark-stark.com 

Jason M. Madron on behalf of Interested Party Barclays Bank PLC 
madron@rlf.com, rbgroup@rlf.com;ann-jerominski-2390@ecf.pacerpro.com 

Jacqueline Marcus on behalf of Interested Party Serta Simmons Bedding, LLC 
jacqueline.marcus@weil.com 

Chantelle D'nae McClamb on behalf of Creditor Brixmor Property Group, Inc. 
mcclambc@ballardspahr.com, lanoc@ballardspahr.com 

Hugh Robert McCullough on behalf of Interested Party Synchrony Bank 
hughmccullough@dwt.com, elainehuckabee@dwt.com;seadocket@dwt.com 

Rachel B. Mersky on behalf of Creditor Kimco Realty Corp. 
rmersky@monlaw.com 

Frederick T. Mickler, IV on behalf of Interested Party The Steering Committee of Backstop 
Parties 
tmickler@ashbygeddes.com 

Mark Minuti on behalf of Interested Party Gordon Brothers Group, LLC 
mark.minuti@saul.com, robyn.warren@saul.com 

Timothy T Mitchell on behalf of Creditor EQYInvest Owner I, Ltd, LLP 
dkrm@aol.com, dkrm@tx.rr.com;donna@rashtiandmitchell.com 

Laura J. Monroe on behalf of Creditor Lubbock Central Appraisal District Midland County 
lmbkr@pbfcm.com, krobertson@ecf.inforuptcy.com 

Sheryl L. Moreau on behalf of Creditor Missouri Department of Revenue 
deecf@dor.mo.gov 

Edmon L. Morton on behalf of Debtor 1800mattress.com IP, LLC 
bankfilings@ycst.com 

Steven T. Mulligan on behalf of Interested Party Jeffrey G. Pedersen 
smulligan@jacksonkelly.com, mvo@jacksonkelly.com 

Julie McVey Murphy on behalf of Creditor Lawrenceville Properties 222, LLC 
murphy@hylandlevin.com 

ADAM B NACH on behalf of Creditor DeRito Talking Stick South, LLC 
adam.nach@lane-nach.com, joel.newell@lane-nach.com 
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David M. Neumann on behalf of Creditor The Strip Delaware, LLC 
dneumann@meyersroman.com, mnowak@meyersroman.com 

Kevin M. Newman on behalf of Creditor Rivercrest Realty Associates, LLC 
knewman@barclaydamon.com, kmnbk@barclaydamon.com 

Thomas Onder on behalf of Creditor Levin Management Corporation 
tonder@stark-stark.com, jdimarco@stark-stark.com 

Domenic E. Pacitti on behalf of Interested Party Serta Simmons Bedding, LLC 
dpacitti@klehr.com 

Tara C Pakrouh on behalf of Debtor Mattress Firm, Inc. 
bankfilings@ycst.com 

Paul J. Pascuzzi on behalf of Creditor McClatchy Company et al. 
ppascuzzi@ffwplaw.com, lnlasley@ffwplaw.com 

Deborah Michelle Perry on behalf of Creditor DPF Beaver Creek LP 
dperry@munsch.com 

Dana S. Plon on behalf of Creditor Nicholas Park Mall LLC 
dplon@sirlinlaw.com 

David L. Pollack on behalf of Creditor Brixmor Property Group, Inc. 
pollack@ballardspahr.com, blunt@ballardspahr.com 

Ragan L. Powers on behalf of Interested Party Synchrony Bank 
raganpowers@dwt.com, seadocket@dwt.com;naraneves@dwt.com 

Jennifer Lynn Pruski on behalf of Creditor Donahue Schriber Realty Group 
jpruski@trainorfairbrook.com 

Steven J. Reisman on behalf of Interested Party Gordon Brothers Group, LLC 
sreisman@katten.com, nyc.bknotices@kattenlaw.com 

Reliable Companies 
gmatthews@reliable-co.com 

Andrew R. Remming on behalf of Interested Party Steinhoff International Holdings N.V. 
aremming@mnat.com, rfusco@mnat.com;aconway@mnat.com;mdecarli@mnat.com 

Linda Richenderfer on behalf of U.S. Trustee U.S. Trustee 
Linda.Richenderfer@usdoj.gov 

Laurel D. Roglen on behalf of Creditor Brixmor Property Group, Inc. 
roglenl@ballardspahr.com, lanoc@ballardspahr.com 

Nathan Quinn Rugg on behalf of Interested Party First Industrial, L.P. 
nathan.rugg@bfkn.com 
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Jeffrey M. Schlerf on behalf of Creditor Wells Fargo Merchant Services, L.L.C. 
jschlerf@foxrothschild.com, idensmore@foxrothschild.com 

Susan K Seflin on behalf of Interested Party KFT Enterprises No. 4 LP, a California limited 
partnership 
sseflin@bg.law 

Michelle E. Shriro on behalf of Creditor Big Shopping Centers USA, Inc. 
mshriro@singerlevick.com, croote@singerlevick.com,scotton@singerlevick.com 

Karen B. Skomorucha Owens on behalf of Interested Party The Steering Committee of Backstop 
Parties 
kowens@ashbygeddes.com 

Owen M. Sonik on behalf of Creditor Spring Branch Independent School District, et al. 
osonik@pbfcm.com, tpope@pbfcm.com;osonik@ecf.inforuptcy.com 

Don Stecker on behalf of Creditor Bexar County 
don.stecker@lgbs.com,sanantonio.bankruptcy@publicans.com 

Matthew G. Summers on behalf of Interested Party Retail Properties of America, Inc. 
summersm@ballardspahr.com, lanoc@ballardspahr.com 

Robert H. Trust on behalf of Interested Party Steinhoff International Holdings N.V. 
robert.trust@linklaters.com 

Ronald Mark Tucker on behalf of Creditor Simon Property Group, Inc. 
rtucker@simon.com, bankruptcy@simon.com 

U.S. Trustee 
USTPRegion03.WL.ECF@USDOJ.GOV 

John R. Weaver, Jr. on behalf of Creditor Levin Management Corporation 
jrweaverlaw@verizon.net, DCrivaro@stark-stark.com;DMisener@stark-stark.com 

A.J. Webb on behalf of Creditor Washington Prime Group Inc. 
awebb@fbtlaw.com, awebb@ecf.courtdrive.com 

Helen Elizabeth Weller on behalf of Creditor Dallas County 
dallas.bankruptcy@publicans.com, Beth.weller@lgbs.com;Dora.Casiano-Perez@lgbs.com 

Eric C. Zabicki on behalf of Creditor Poe Affiliates, L.P. 
ezabicki@picklaw.net, dpick@picklaw.net 
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